D
u
ra
b
ili
ty
 (
L

80  80 mm
100 100 mm
How to Order
With auto switch DCDA2 N W50 100 M9BWZM
MCA2 L 50 100 Z
 (mm)
Bore size øe f
40 26 13.5
50 30 12.5
63 30 12.5
80 36 16.5
100 42 16
∗ The mounting dimensions of the mounting bracket
are the same as the standard model.
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without an auto
switch is required, there is no need to enter
the symbol for the auto switch.
(Example) CDA2L40M-100Z
Dimensions (Dimensions other than those shown below are the same as the standard model.)
Specifications
Bore size (mm) 40 50 63 80 100
Minimum operating pressure 0.1 MPa
Other specifications Same as the standard model
Dimensions See below
3A
Compact Cylinder with Stable Lubrication Function (Lub-retainer)
Standard: Double Acting, Single Rod
Series CQS
ø20, ø25
DM: Rod end male thread
ø
T
1
ø
T
1(Flat washer 4 pcs.)
RoHS
 (mm)
Bore size Standard stroke T
20 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30,
35, 40, 45, 50
15
25 18
∗ The mounting dimensions of the mounting
bracket are the same as the standard model.
How to Order
With stable lubrication function (Lub-retainer)
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Mounting
B Through-hole/Both ends tapped common (Standard)
L Foot
LC Compact foot
F Rod side flange
G Head side flange
D Double clevis
∗ Mounting brackets are shipped together, (but not
assembled).
Cylinder stroke
Bore size
(mm)
Standard stroke (mm)
20 5, 10, 15, 20, 25,
30, 35, 40, 45, 5025
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n n pcs.
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗ Applicable auto switch is the same
as for the standard model.
Body option
<Standard stroke>
Nil Standard
M Rod end male thread
F Boss on head end
∗ Combination of body options (FM) is available.
Bore size
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
With auto switch BCDQS 20 30 M9BWDM
Action
D Double acting
Specifications
Bore size (mm) 20 25
Minimum operating pressure 0.1 MPa
Other specifications Same as the standard model
Dimensions See below
Built-in Magnet Cylinder
Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without
an auto switch is required, there is
no need to enter the symbol for
the auto switch.
(Example) CDQSL25M-30D
Dimensions (Dimensions other than those shown below are the same as the standard model.)
Mounting Bracket Part No.
Bore size (mm) Foot Compact foot Flange
20 CQS-LM020 CQS-LCM020 CQS-FM020
25 CQS-LM025 CQS-LCM025 CQS-FM025
∗ The double clevis type is the same as the standard model.
∗ When ordering foot and compact foot brackets, order 2 pieces per
cylinder.
4
Compact Cylinder with Stable Lubrication Function (Lub-retainer)
Standard: Double Acting, Single Rod
Series CQ2
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
DMZ: Rod end male thread
T1 T1
C1
X

Series MGP
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order
Dimensions (Dimensions are the same as the standard model.)
Compact guide cylinder Z
Bearing type
M Slide bearing
L Ball bushing
Bore size
20  20 mm
25  25 mm
32  32 mm
40  40 mm
50  50 mm
63  63 mm
80  80 mm
100 100 mm
Compact guide cylinder
With stable lubrication function (Lube-retainer)
M 25 30
Specifications
Bore size (mm) 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Minimum operating pressure 0.15 MPa
Other specifications Same as the standard model
Dimensions See right side
MMGP
Number of
auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n n pcs.
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
∗ Applicable auto switch is the
same as for the standard model.
Cylinder stroke
Bore size
(mm)
Standard stroke (mm)
20, 25 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175,
200, 250, 300, 350, 400
32 to 100 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200,
250, 300, 350, 400
∗ Intermediate strokes are the same as standard model.
Port thread type
Nil Rc
TN NPT
TF G
RoHS
M9BW
8 A
ZZ + Stroke
SS + Stroke
Z
ZZ + Stroke
SS + Stroke
Z
R R
RR + Stroke
How to Order
Dimensions (Dimensions other than those shown below are the same as those of the standard model.)
CXS
Bearing type
M Slide bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
Compact type Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n n pcs.
M 20 M9BW100
Specifications
Bore size [mm] 6 10 15 20 25 32
Minimum operating pressure 0.2 MPa 0.15 MPa 0.1 MPa
Piston speed 50 to 800 mm/s 50 to 700 mm/s 50 to 600 mm/s
Other specifications Same as the standard model
Dimensions See below.
 [mm]
Model R RR SS ZZ
CXSJm6M 25 13.5 36.5 46.5
CXSJm10M 33.5 17 49.5 61
CXSJm15M 44 — 63.5 76
CXSJm20M 51 — 73.5 90
CXSJm25M 52 — 76.5 93
CXSJm32M 66 — 90.5 110.5
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
*   Applicable auto switch is the same as that of the
standard model.
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]
6 10, 20, 30, 40, 50
10 10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75
15, 20
25, 32
10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100
J M
With stable lubrication function (Lube-retainer)
 [mm]
Z
10 20 30 40 50 75 100
CXSJm6M 19.5 29.5 39.5 49.5 59.5 — —
CXSJm10M 23 33 43 53 63 88 —
CXSJm15M 31 41 51 61
CXSJm20M 36 46 66
CXSJm25M 37 47 67
CXSJm32M 50 60 80
Model
Symbol
Stroke
CXSJm6, 10M CXSJm15 to 32M
With Stable Lubrication Function (Lube-retainer)
Dual Rod Cylinder/Compact Type
CXSJ Series
ø6, ø10, ø15, ø20, ø25, ø32 RoHS
8-1A
SS (48 + ST)
16
5

Series CXS
ø6, ø10, ø15, ø20, ø25, ø32
How to Order
Dimensions (Dimensions other than those shown below are the same as the standard model.)
CXS
Bearing type
M Slide bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
Number of auto
switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
n n pcs.
M 20 Y7BW100
Specifications
Bore size (mm) 6 10 15 20 25 32
Minimum operating pressure 0.2 MPa 0.15 MPa 0.1 MPa
Piston speed 50 to 300 mm/s 50 to 800 mm/s 50 to 700 mm/s 50 to 600 mm/s
Other specifications Same as the standard model
Dimensions See below
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
∗ Applicable auto switch is the same as for the
standard model.
Bore size/Standard stroke
Bore size (mm) Standard stroke (mm)
6 10, 20, 30, 40, 50
10 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50,
60, 70, 75
15, 20
25, 32
10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50,
60, 70, 75, 80, 90, 100
M
With stable lubrication function (Lub-retainer)
 (mm)
SS
10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 60 70 75 80 90 100
CXS10  70  75  80  85  90  95 100 105 110 120 130 135 — — —
CXS15  76  81  86  91  96 101 106 111 116 126 136 141 146 156 166
CXS20  86  91  96 101 106 111 116 121 126 136 146 151 156 166 176
CXS25  88  93  98 103 108 113 118 123 128 138 148 153 158 168 178
CXS32 102 107 112 117 122 127 132 137 142 152 162 167 172 182 192
Model
Symbol
Stroke
CXS6 CXS10 to 32
RoHS
 (mm)
Model K L R
CXS10 4 25 35
CXS15 3 36 44.5
CXS20 6 36 50.5
CXS25 6 36 52
CXS32 4 40 66
9
D